Note:

*

PARTS LIST
PART
ITEM| QTY NUMBER PART NAME DESCRIPTION
1 1 [NA 00. GEN 3+ CHASSIS BASE V2 |GEN 3+ CHASSIS BASE
2 1 21030 WATER INLET VALVE V7 2-WAY WATER INLET VALVE FOR
GEN 3+
3 1 /10986 BRASS FLOWMETER GEN 3+ BRASS FLOWMETER
ASSEMBLY V4 ASSEMBLY
4 1 [10937 FLOAT SWITCH V2 FLOAT SWITCH WITH 2-PIN
CONNECTOR FOR GEN 3+
5 1 /10167 BULKHEAD 3/8" V2 BULKHEAD CONNECTING EXTERNAL
WATER LINE TO INTERNAL WATER
PLUMBING
6 1 10151 MALE SWIVEL ELBOW (3/8 3/8) |FITTING FOR FLOW REGULATOR
V2
7 1 13055 FLOW REGULATOR V3 PRESSURE COMPENSATING FLOW
REGULATOR FOR GEN 3+
8 2 10445 SCREW, MACHING, PAN HEAD |GEN 3+ SHEET METAL ASSEMBLY
STAINLESS 10-32 X 3/8 V2 SCREWS

ALL TUBING CONNECTIONS FOR THE WATER REFILL
SUB-ASSEMBLY ARE DONE USING 3/8" NYLON TUBING
(PN: 10370)

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

-é /77\ ®
< MistAway",

PROJECT

Gen 3+ Parts

TITLE

Water Refill Sub-Assembly
Parts Diagram

APPROVED
CHECKED

CODE DWG

NO REV

DRAWN

Jose Marcano

11/30/22| SCALE 1:2 [weieHt

[steer 111

2 \

1




PARTS LIST
PART
ITEM | QTY NUMBER PART NAME DESCRIPTION
1 1 [NA 00. GEN 3+ CHASSIS BASE V2 |GEN 3+ CHASSIS BASE
2 1 10800 MOTOR 1/2 HP V2 1/2 HP MOTOR WITH MOUNTING
BRACKET
3 1 21005 BRASS PUMP ASSEMBY V2 BRASS PUMP ASSEMBLY
4 2 10441 INT/EXT WASHER, 1/4"ZP V1 | WASHER FOR MOTOR MOUNTING
BRACKET
5 2 [10442 NUT, HEX HVY $8,14-20 V2 MOUNTING NUT USED FOR 1/2 HP
MOTOR
6 1 21025 AGITATE VALVE ASSEMBY 3-WAY AGITATE VALVE ASSEMBLY
FOR GEN 3+
7 2 [10445 SCREW, MACHING, PAN HEAD | GEN 3+ SHEET METAL ASSEMBLY
STAINLESS 10-32 X 3/8 V2 SCREWS
8 1 10360 NYLON TUBING 1/4” BLACK AUTO-DRAIN LINE (APPROX. 20"
V10 NEEDED)
9 1 10427 AUTO-DRAIN ELBOW V2 AUTO-DRAIN VALVE FOR GEN 3+
PUMP
10 1 10166 BULKHEAD 1/4" V2 BULKHEAD CONNECTING
INTERNAL PLUMBING TO
EXTERNAL PLUMBING
" 1 10987 PRE-FORMED SUCTION TUBE |BRASS PUMP SUCTION LINE
12 1 10998 SUCTION FILTER V3 SUCTION FILTER FOR GEN 3+
13 1 10981 MIXING VESSEL V4 CONCENTRATE MIXING VESSEL
FOR GEN 3+

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

K
Q !lstl\wa

. sysxemswv)

PROJECT

Gen 3+ Parts

TITLE

Pumping Sub-Assembly
Parts Diagram

APPROVED
CHECKED

CODE

DWG NO

REV

DRAWN  Jose Marcano

11/16/22| SCALE 1:2 [weieHt

[steer 111

2 \

1




PARTS LIST
PART
ITEM | QTY NUMBER PART NAME DESCRIPTION
1 1 13020 GEN 3+ PLASTIC SHROUD V3  |INNER PLASTIC SHROUD FOR GEN 3+
2 1 11420 CONTROLLER MODULE V2 CONTROLLER MODULE FOR GEN 3+
3 4 13065 CONTROLLER THUMBSCREW | PLASTIC THUMBSCREW FOR GEN 3+
V2 CONTROLLER
4 4 11075 CONTROLLER WELLNUT THREADED INSERT FOR CONTROLLER
INSERT V2 THUMBSCREWS
5 1 21037 PRESSURE GAUGE ASSEMBLY |PRESSURE GAUGE ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES
V3 GAUGE, FITTING, AND BRACKET)
6 1 10340 ONE-GALLON TIP-N-MEASURE | 1-GALLON TIP-N-MEASURE BOTTLE.
BOTTLE V5 (1/2-GALLON BOTTLE IS PN: 10353)
7 1 25700 GEN 3+ PRO CAP V3 GEN 3+ UNIVERSAL PRO CAP (BLACK/RED) FOR
TIP-N-MEASURE BOTTLE
8 1 21265 GEN 3+ CARTRIDGE COUPLER |COMES WITH CARTRIDGE COUPLER, PANEL
ASSEMBLY V4 MOUNT ADAPTER, AND MOUNTING NUT
9 1 11415 PANEL MOUNT ADAPTER V2 PANEL MOUNT ADAPTER FOR GEN 3+ COUPLER
(COMES AS PART OF ASSEMBLY)
10 1 10056 PANEL MOUNT NUT V2 BACKING NUT FOR GEN 3+ CARTRIDGE
COUPLER (COMES AS PART OF ASSEMBLY)

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

OO
< MistAway",

PROJECT

Gen 3+ Parts

TITLE

Gen 3+ Shroud Assembly
Parts Diagram

APPROVED
CHECKED

CODE

DWG NO REV

DRAWN

Jose Marcano

1172122 | SCALE 1:1.8

[weieHt [steer 111

2

\ 1




2 1
PARTS LIST
ITEM | QTY PART PART NAME DESCRIPTION
NUMBER
1 1 [NA 00. GEN 3+ CHASSIS BASE V2 | GEN 3+ CHASSIS BASE
2 1 121035 BELLOWS PUMP ASSEMBLY V6 |"DOSING" PUMP ASSEMBLY
(INCLUDES TUBING)
3 1 |NA 01. SHROUD SUB-ASSEMBLY GEN 3+ SHROUD ASSEMBLY
V10
4 1 10670 VITUBE V1 COUPLER TO BELLOWS PUMP
TUBING
5 1 [10665 TYGON TUBE V1 CLEAR BELLOWS PUMP
DISCHARGE TUBE
6 2 10445 SCREW, MACHING, PAN HEAD | GEN 3+ SHEET METAL ASSEMBLY
STAINLESS 10-32 X 3/8 V2 SCREWS
7 1 10981 MIXING VESSEL V4 CONCENTRATE MIXING VESSEL
FOR GEN 3+

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

SO
< MistAwa

— »sys!emL_,v)

PROJECT

Gen 3+ Parts

TITLE

Dosing Sub-Assembly
Parts Diagram

APPROVED
CHECKED

CODE

DWG NO

REV

DRAWN  Jose Marcano

11/16/22| SCALE 1:2 [weieHt

[steer 111

2 \

1




PARTS LIST
PART
ITEM | QTY NUMBER PART NAME DESCRIPTION
1 1 N/A GEN 3+ BASE ASSEMBLY V3 BASE ASSEMBLY FOR GEN 3+ SHEET
METAL
2 1 10991 GEN 3+ SIDE WALLS V5 GEN 3+ METAL SIDE WALLS

NOTE:

GEN3LID |GEN3LID (1019628) V1
(1019628)

BATCH BATCH TANK V3

TANK
5 1 15190 IMIST2 READY RECEIVER (WHITE) |IMIST2 READY RECEIVER FOR WHITE
REMOTE AND IMIST2 GATEWAY
6 1 14933 IMIST2 RECEIVER ANTENNA V1 ANTENNA FOR IMIST2 READY
RECEIVER
7 1 LOCK LOCK V2
8 1 LED LED V1

HANDLE HANDLE V1

GROMMET | GROMMET (PUMP BYPASS) V1
(PUMP
BYPASS)

GROMMET |GROMMET (BACKWALL) V2
(BACKWAL
L

GROMMET | GROMMET (SUCTION LINE) V1
(SUCTION
LINE)

GROMMET [GROMMET (AUTO-DRAIN LINE) V1
(AUTO-DRA
IN LINE)

SCREW SCREW 10-32 SS V1
10-32 S8

*  GEN 1.3 UNITS PURCHASED PRIOR TO MID - 2017 WILL
HAVE A BLACK REMOTE RECEIVER (PN: 10903)

*  GEN 1.3 UNITS PURCHASED PRIOR TO MID - 2017 WILL
HAVE AN ANTENNA FOR A BLACK RECEIVER (PN: 10961)

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

PROJECT

Gen 3+ Parts

TITLE

[
TOLERANCE: N- n .
GO O Q\Iss!m!l ') 0. Gen 3 Sheet Metal
MACH: £ 1° e
ANGULAR BEND. 110
APPROVED CODE DWG NO REV
XXX £0.02"
CHECKED
XXXX +0.005" DRAWN _Jose Marcano  10/28/22| SCALE 1:5 [weieHt [steer 111
3 2 \ 1




2 1

PARTS LIST
ITEM| QTY PART PART NAME DESCRIPTION
NUMBER
1 1 [NA 01. SHEET METAL SUB-ASSEMBLY |GEN 3+ SHEET METAL ASSEMBLY
V14
2 1 |NA 0. GEN 3+ SHROUD ASSEMBLY V9 |GEN 3+ SHROUD ASSEMBLY
3 4 13060 SHROUD KNOB V2 FASTENING KNOB FOR GEN 3+
SHROUD
4 11 (10445 SCREW, MACHING, PAN HEAD GEN 3+ SHEET METAL ASSEMBLY
STAINLESS 10-32 X 3/8 V2 SCREWS

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

PROJECT
- Gen 3+ Parts
_(/ P
< NIS"\NGVJ Shroud And Sheet Metal Drawing
s~ Parts Diagram

APPROVED CODE DWG NO REV
CHECKED

DRAWN _ JoseMarcano  11/4/22| SCALE 1:2.75 | WEIGHT [steer 111

2 \ 1



6 5 & 4 3 2 1

PARTS LIST
PART
ITEM| QTY |\ vBer PART NAME DESCRIPTION

T (WA PUMP 107 GPH BRASS PUMP FOR MISTAWAY
MISTING SYSTEMS

2 [ 1 [1019 PUMP SUCTION FITTING V5 PRO-FIT MALE CONNECTOR
(172" 318"

3 | 1 [10140 PUMP OUTLET FITTING V5 PRO-FIT MALE RUN SWIVEL TEE
(114" 3/8")

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

PROJECT

Gen 1.3/ Gen 3+

TITLE

e
« NISIHNGV‘J Brass Pump Assembly

s~ Parts Diagram
APPROVED CODE  [DWGNO REV
CHECKED
DRAWN _ Jose Marcano  10/26/22| SCALE 2:1 [weieHt [steer 111

6 5 S 4 3 | 2 \ 1




	Gen 3+ - All Parts Diagrams-2
	Gen 3+ - All Parts Diagrams-3
	Gen 3+ - All Parts Diagrams-4
	Gen 3+ - All Parts Diagrams-5
	Gen 3+ - All Parts Diagrams-6
	Gen 3+ - All Parts Diagrams-7
	Gen 3+ - All Parts Diagrams-8

